

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 110886/2017,118795/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8280/2017

DASHRATH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHELARAM PARIHAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.110886/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.118795/2017-IA FOR FILING ON RECORD CORRECTED TRANSLATED COPY OF ANNEXURE P7- AS PER CM)

Date : 14-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mrinmoi Chatterjee,Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ankit Acharya,Adv.
 Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Id.counsel seeks more time. However, in the interest of justice four weeks time as last and final opportunity is given to file the same. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB