

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8280/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2017 in SBCRM No. 197/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

DASHRATH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHELARAM PARIHAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.118795/2017-IA FOR FILING ON RECORD CORRECTED TRANSLATED COPY OF ANNEXURE P7- AS PER CM, IA No. 110886/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 118795/2017 - IA FOR FILING ON RECORD CORRECTED TRANSLATED COPY OF ANNEXURE P7- AS PER CM)

Date : 22-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR
Mr. Mrinmoi Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order of the High Court. The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER